

Ripley County Health Department 102 West First North Street Versailles, Indiana 47042 812.689.5751 healthadmin@ripleycounty.in.gov

## Ripley County Health Board Meeting July 8, 2025 5:00 PM Commissioner's Meeting Room

## **Meeting Agenda**

- 1. Call to Order: Health Board President Jason Smith
- 2. Roll Call: Health Board President Jason Smith
- 3. Approval of April Meeting Minutes: Health Board President (secretary in future?)
- 4. **Health Officer's Report:** Health Officer Dr. Welsh
- 5. Health Department's Quarterly 2 Report: Health Administrator Tara Briggs
- 6. **New Hire:** Health Administrator Tara Briggs
- 7. Health Department Staff Comments:
- 8. **Health Board and Officer Vacancy:** Health Board President Jason Smith
- 9. Public Comments:
- 10. **Next Meeting Scheduled:** Health Board President Jason Smith
- 11. Adjournment: Health Board President Jason Smith